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* Higher stability and lower toxicity

* Designed with specific properties

size, shape, surface charge

e Stimuli responsiveness
pH, redox, enzyme, temperature, light
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Non-switchable Switchable
Fluorophores Fluorophores
* the cyanine dye family  signal turns on/off in response to stimuli
* good biocompatibility and * indicating local environment
photostability change/carriers’ structural change/drug

release
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Shell polymer

» pH 8.0
" Charge-shirting »

Core polymer

Labelled by_

IQBs

Cargo

* Monitoring of internal hydrophilic
transition

 Monitoring of drug loading and release
Y. Gao, G. K. Such, , C. Ritchie, et al. manuscripts |
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Monitoring of Internal Hydrophilic Transition
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Acidification
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Mean Particle Diameter (nm)
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Nanoparticle stability tests

250

2004

150

1004

50—

—-— pH 8.0 —-— pH 74 —o— pH 6.6

Time (h)

._
()
|

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0.0

[P
[a—
(O]
-
>

Time (h)

Monitoring of drug loading and release

Drug release profile
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pH 8.0

acidification

* pH-responsive nanoparticles will completely disassemble in response to acidification
* Emission spectra offered insights into cargo distribution and change of internal environment

* Drug release behaviors monitored by absorption spectra
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